

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | 23-0320 Version: 1 | Name: | Improvement Resolution for Curb Ramps South 2022 | | |
|--|---|---------------|--|--|--|
| Туре: | Improvement Resolution (Highway) | Status: | Approved | | |
| File created: | 11/22/2022 | In control: | Board of Commissioners | | |
| On agenda: | 12/15/2022 | Final action: | 12/15/2022 | | |
| Title: | PROPOSED IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS) | | | | |
| | Department: Transportation and Highways Project Type: Motor Fuel Tax Project | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | Request: Approval of appropriation of Motor Fuel Tax Funds | | | | |
| | Project: Curb Ramp Improvement Program - South 2022 | | | | |
| Location: Southern Cook County Various Locations | | | | | |
| | Section: 23-CRIPS-00-CG | | | | |
| | County Board District(s): 4, 5, 6, 11, 16 & 17 | | | | |
| | Centerline Mileage: N/A | | | | |
| | Fiscal Impact: \$800,000.00 | | | | |
| | Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax: 11300.1500.29150.521536 | | | | |
| | Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the proposed Improvement Resolution. The appropriating funds are for the Curb Ramp Improvement Program South - 2022 in southern Cook County. | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | |
| Indexes: | JENNIFER (SIS) KILLEN, Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | |
| Attachments: | | | | | |
| Dete | Ver Action Du | A | an Desult | | |

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|------------|------|------------------------|---------|--------|
| 12/15/2022 | 1 | Board of Commissioners | approve | Pass |

PROPOSED IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Project Type: Motor Fuel Tax Project

Request: Approval of appropriation of Motor Fuel Tax Funds

Project: Curb Ramp Improvement Program - South 2022

Location: Southern Cook County Various Locations

Section: 23-CRIPS-00-CG

County Board District(s): 4, 5, 6, 11, 16 & 17

Centerline Mileage: N/A

Fiscal Impact: \$800,000.00

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax: 11300.1500.29150.521536

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the proposed Improvement Resolution. The appropriating funds are for the Curb Ramp Improvement Program South - 2022 in southern Cook County.